BURLINGTON SOCCER CLUB

3370 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 200/201, BURLINGTON ON L7N 3M6 905.333.0777 • www.burlingtonsoccer.com



Date: March 13, 2020

To: Burlington Soccer Club Membership

CC: Burlington Soccer Club Board of Directors, Staff

From: Amal Chauhan, Executive Director

Subject: BSC Statement on Covid-19 Update March 13, 2020

The Burlington Soccer Club is closely monitoring the Coronavirus (COVID-19) situation on an hourly and daily basis.

After the recent developments, Ontario Soccer has made the difficult decision to immediately suspend all sanctioned soccer activities in the province until further notice. Ontario sanctioned activities include, but not limited to, all competitions, training, coach and match official education and team building activities.

Due to these updates, the Burlington Soccer Club has also made the difficult decision to **suspend all** programs immediately until further notice. Further communication regarding programs and fees will be provided within the next seven (7) business days.

The offices of the Burlington Soccer Club and Ontario Soccer will be closed to the public during this period, however staff will be available via email and/or phone during regular office hours.

More Information:

<u>Information and Updates from Ontario Soccer</u> <u>Information and Updates from the City of Burlington</u>

Amal Chauhan, Executive Director
Burlington Soccer Club